Bylaw No. 10-2016

A Bylaw Respecting Fire Protection Services

The Council of the Resort Village of Big Shell, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. Whereas the Resort Village of Big Shell has entered into an agreement with the Regional Fire Department #2 effective August 10, 2010 for fire protection services to residents within the corporate boundaries of the Resort Village of Big Shell (refer to Exhibit "C" to Bylaw No. 5/07 and to RM of Spiritwood Bylaw No. 9/2010, both hereto attached);
- 2. Bylaw No. 3-86 is hereby repealed.

Mayor	
Administrator	